

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

SB23-296 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, line 6, strike "**Prohibit harassment**" and
- 2 substitute "**Harassment**".
- 3 Page 3, before line 9, insert:
- 4 "(a) "CONTRACTOR" MEANS A PERSON WHO HAS DIRECT CONTACT
- 5 WITH OR SUPERVISION OVER STUDENTS PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH
- 6 A SCHOOL OR LOCAL EDUCATION PROVIDER.
- 7 (b) "COMPLAINANT" MEANS A PERSON WHO IS SUBJECT TO, AND
- 8 FILES A REPORT OF, ALLEGED MISCONDUCT OR DISCRIMINATION PURSUANT
- 9 TO A LOCAL EDUCATION PROVIDER'S POLICY."
- 10 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 11 Page 3, line 11, after "STAFF," insert "ATHLETIC STAFF,".
- 12 Page 3, line 12, strike "STAFF." and substitute "STAFF, AND
- 13 CONTRACTORS."
- 14 Page 3, line 21, strike "FAMILY COMPOSITION,".
- 15 Page 4, line 20, strike "(1)(a)(I)" and substitute "(1)(d)(I)".
- 16 Page 7, line 12, strike "REPORTING STUDENT" and substitute
- 17 "COMPLAINANT".
- 18 Page 7, line 15, strike "REPORTING STUDENT" and substitute
- 19 "COMPLAINANT".
- 20 Page 8, lines 2 through 4, strike "REPORTING STUDENT AND RESPONDENT,
- 21 AND THE PARENTS OR LEGAL GUARDIANS OF THE STUDENT AND
- 22 RESPONDENT," and substitute "PARTIES AND THE PARTIES' PARENTS OR
- 23 LEGAL GUARDIANS".
- 24 Page 11, line 1, after "STUDENT" insert "OR COMPLAINANT".

** **